OP \$190.00 420707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/28/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amerijet Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 South Andrews Avenue	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33316	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Name:	Amerijet International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 South Andrews Avenue	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33316	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Name:	I.T.N. of Miami, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 South Andrews Avenue	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33316	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Name:	Amerijet Ocean Transport, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 South Andrews Avenue	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33316	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

	Property Type	Number	Word M	ark
	Registration Number:	4207078	TORGPOST.COM	DADEMADV
L		1207070		BADEMARK —

900666427 REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0302

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2937301	AMERIJET INTERNATIONAL, INC. LAND, SEA,
Registration Number:	1999712	AMERIJET
Registration Number:	1425976	AMERIJET INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4554291	ITN WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3191164	ITN I.T.N. CONSOLIDATORS
Registration Number:	3968119	EBUY & SHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (148912-01000)

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148912-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wells Fargo-Amerijet Security Release#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo-Amerijet Security Release#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo-Amerijet Security Release#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo-Amerijet Security Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0303

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 28th day of December, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of

AMERIJET HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, AMERIJET INTERNATIONAL,

INC., a Florida corporation, I.T.N. OF MIAMI, INC., a Florida corporation and AMERIJET

OCEAN TRANSPORT, INC., a Florida corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 15,

2016, executed by the Grantors in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 18, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5836/0241 (the "Security Agreement"), the

Companies granted, assigned, and pledged to the Agent a Security Interest (as defined in the

Security Agreement) in all of each Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark

Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, discharges, and releases the Security Interest

all liens and security interests granted, assigned, and pledged by each Grantor in favor of Agent in

the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those Trademarks (as

defined in the Security Agreement) listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Agent hereby reassigns

to each applicable Grantor all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral of such

Grantor.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office

record the existence of the release hereby given.

13056931v2 12/27/2021 1:08 PM

1989.482

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0304 The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to any Grantor and its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without

limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably

requested by any Grantor, at such Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively

effectuate the purposes of this Release.

CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL

REFERENCE PROVISION. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS

REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL

REFERENCE SET FORTH IN SECTION 25 OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY

AGREEMENT (AS DEFINED IN THE SECURITY AGREEMENT), AND SUCH

PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS

MUTANDIS.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0305 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: _____ Name: Sang Kim

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signsture Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/30/2021 REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0306